

**ENEL - MEDIA RELATIONS** 

P +39 06 83055699 - F +39 06 83053771 e-mail: ufficiostampa@enel.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS

P +39 06 83057449 - F +39 06 83057200

e-mail: iregp@enel.com

enelgreenpower.com



## ENEL GREEN POWER: THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT AT SEPTEMBER 30<sup>th</sup>, 2013 HAS BEEN PUBLISHED

Rome, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2013 – Enel Green Power S.p.A. informs that Interim financial report at September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2013, pursuant to art. 154-*ter*, paragraph 5, of the Legislative Decree February 24<sup>th</sup>, 1998, No. 58 is available to the public at Enel Green Power's registered office and in the relevant section of Enel Green Power's internet website (<a href="https://www.enelgreenpower.com">www.enelgreenpower.com</a>, Section Media & Investor/Financial Reports/Interim Financial Reports/2013).

All Enel Green Power press releases are also available in versions for smart phones and tablets. You can download the Enel Mobile app at: <a href="mailto:Apple Store">Apple Store</a>, <a href="Mailto:Google Play">Google Play</a> and <a href="mailto:BlackBerryApp World">BlackBerryApp World</a>